PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adoptics AG	05/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoya Corporation
Street Address:	2-7-5 Naka-Ochiai
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	161-8525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60887928
Application Number:	60887933
Application Number:	12025512
PCT Number:	US0852933
Application Number:	12388254
PCT Number:	US1024518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-268-6085

Email: MGourhan@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Gourhan

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2. 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

PATENT

REEL: 024554 FRAME: 0911

4 \$240.00 6088/92

501208342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27922-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Gourhan
Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024554 FRAME: 0912 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") by and among Adoptics, AG, a Swiss corporation registered in Biel, Adoptics Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and each of the other entities referred to on the signature pages of the Security Agreement (the "Debtors"), and HOYA Corporation, a Japan *kabushiki kaisha*, in its capacity as agent for the Series A Preferred Unit Holders and each of their Affiliates (the "Secured Party"), the undersigned Debtors have granted a security interest in and lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Secured Party:

PATENTS

<u>Issued Patents of Debtors</u>

Patent No.	Issue Date (Country)	Inventor	<u>Title</u>

NONE

sf-2846618

PATENT REEL: 024554 FRAME: 0913

Pending Patent Applications of Debtors

Serial No.	Filing/Entry Date (Country)	Publication Date/ Number	Inventors	<u>Title</u>
60/887,928	Feb. 2, 2007 (US)	· N/A	Mentak, Khalid	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
60/887,933	Feb. 2, 2007 (US)	N/A	Mentak, Khalid	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
12/025,512	Feb. 4, 2008 (US)	Aug. 7, 2008 US2008/0188930	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
PCT/US2008/05293 3	Feb. 4, 2008 (PCT)	Aug. 14, 2008 WO/2008/097915	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
EP08728944.3	Aug. 12, 2009 (EP)	Oct. 28, 2009 EP2111188	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
10103190.0	Marc. 27, 2010 (HK)	Not Yet Assigned	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
JP2009000548490	Jul. 31, 2009 (JP)	Not Yet Assigned	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
CN20080003902.3	Aug. 3, 2009 (CN)	Feb. 2, 2010 CN101646400	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
12/388,254	Feb. 18, 2009 (US)	Oct. 22, 2009 US2009/0264998	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda Stucklin, Philipp Fluckiger, Hans	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)
PCT/US2010/24518	Feb. 18, 2010 (PCT)	Not Yet Assigned	Mentak, Khalid Steinacher, Beda Stucklin, Philipp Fluckiger, Hans	Interfacial Refraction Accommodating Lens (IRAL)

The Debtors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

T .	1 .	
De	hto	rc
\mathbf{r}	vu	כני

ADOPTICS, AG, a Swiss corporation registered in Biel	ADOPTICS, AG, a Swiss corporation registered in Biel
By: Name: KHALID RENTAL Title: President & CEO	By: Name: Title:
Address:	Address:
Allmendstrasse 11 2562 Port Switzerland	Allmendstrasse 11 2562 Port Switzerland
Attn.: Khulid Mentoh Fax: +41(0)323668618	Attn.: Fax:

ADOPTICS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Bv:

Name: Khalid Mental Title: Managing Kenhar

Address:

14768 Pipeline Avenue Chino Hills, CA 91709-3594

Attn.: Khalid Heuteth Fax: (925) 362-9492 The Debtors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Debtors	
ADOPTICS, AG, a Swiss corporation registered in Biel By: Name: Title:	ADOPTICS, AG, a Swiss corporation registered in Biel By: Rame: Hausjord Riedwyl Title: Member of the Board of Directors
Address:	Address:
Allmendstrasse 11 2562 Port Switzerland	Allmendstrasse 11 2562 Port Switzerland
Attn.: Fax:	Attn.: Fax:

ADOPTICS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: Title:	
Address:	
14768 Pipeline Avenue Chino Hills, CA 91709-3594	
Attn.:	

sf-2846618

Acknowledged and Accepted:

HOYA CORPORATION, a Japan kabushiki kaisha

<u>Jaro Wagewara</u> Name: Taro Hagiwara

Title: Executive Officer, Technology

Address:

2-7-5 Naka-Ochiai, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 161-8525 Japan

Attn.: Stuart Souther, Esq. Fax: +81-3-3952-1314

PATENT

REEL: 024554 FRAME: 0917

sf-2846618

RECORDED: 06/17/2010